Board Staff noted CWH netted 2012 cost additions and disposals to calculate the
amount for “Additions” used in Appendix 2-EB for the calculation of the transitional
PP&E amount.  However, Board staff also noted that in the calculation of the
depreciation, CWH used the 2012 depreciation for additions only and excluded the
depreciation for the disposals.

2009
Rebasing

Year 2010 2011 2012

2013
Rebasing

Year 2014 2015 2016
Reporting Basis CGAAP IRM IRM IRM MIFRS IRM IRM IRM
Forecast vs. Actual Used in Rebasing Year Forecast Actual Actual Forecast Forecast

$ $ $ $ $ $
PP&E Values under CGAAP
   Opening net PP&E - Note 1 6,441,884
   Additions 1,396,366
   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) -671,718
   Closing net PP&E (1) 7,166,532

PP&E Values under MIFRS (Starts from 2012, the
transition year)
   Opening net PP&E  - Note 1 6,441,884
   Additions 1,396,366
   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) -360,270
   Closing net PP&E (2) 7,477,981

Difference in Closing net PP&E, CGAAP vs. MIFRS (Shown
as adjustment to rate base on rebasing) -311,448

Account 1575 - IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts
   Opening balance 0 -311448 -233586 -155724 -77862
   Amounts added in the year -311448

Sub-total -311448 -311448 -233586 -155724 -77862
Amount of amortization, included in  depreciation
expense  - Note 2 77862 77862 77862 77862

   Closing balance in deferral account -311448 -233586 -155724 -77862 0

Effect on Revenue Requirement
   Amortization of deferred balance as above - Note 2 -77862 WACC 6.18%

Return on Rate Base Associated with deferred PP&E
balance at WACC  - Note 3 -19247

Disposition
Period - Note
4

4 Years

   Amount included in Revenue Requirement on rebasing -97109

Appendix 2-EB
IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

2013 Adopters of IFRS for Financial Reporting Purposes

Note: this sheet should be filled out if the applicant adopts IFRS for its financial reporting purpose as of January 1, 2013.

For applicants that adopt IFRS on January 1, 2013 for financial reporting purposes

[…]

depreciation for the additions and disposals in the calculation of the PP&E transition
amounts for 2012 under CGAAP and MIFRs.  Please update all relevant evidence
including the Revenue Requirement Work Form (RRWF) and Appendix 2-CH.

Response:

CWH has made the suggested adjustments in Appendices 2-EB.  No additional models
were affected by this adjustment.

2009
Rebasing

Year 2010 2011 2012

2013
Rebasing

Year 2014 2015 2016
Reporting Basis CGAAP IRM IRM IRM MIFRS IRM IRM IRM
Forecast vs. Actual Used in Rebasing Year Forecast Actual Actual Forecast Forecast

$ $ $ $ $ $
PP&E Values under CGAAP
   Opening net PP&E - Note 1 6,441,884
   Additions 1,396,366
   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) -76,555
   Closing net PP&E (1) 7,761,695

PP&E Values under MIFRS (Starts from 2012, the
transition year)
   Opening net PP&E  - Note 1 6,441,884
   Additions 1,396,366
   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) 234,893
   Closing net PP&E (2) 8,073,143

Difference in Closing net PP&E, CGAAP vs. MIFRS (Shown
as adjustment to rate base on rebasing) -311,448

Account 1575 - IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts
   Opening balance 0 -311448 -233586 -155724 -77862
   Amounts added in the year -311448

Sub-total -311448 -311448 -233586 -155724 -77862
Amount of amortization, included in  depreciation
expense  - Note 2 77862 77862 77862 77862

   Closing balance in deferral account -311448 -233586 -155724 -77862 0

Effect on Revenue Requirement
   Amortization of deferred balance as above - Note 2 -77862 WACC 6.18%

Return on Rate Base Associated with deferred PP&E
balance at WACC  - Note 3 -19247

Disposition
Period - Note
4

4 Years

   Amount included in Revenue Requirement on rebasing -97109

Appendix 2-EB
IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

2013 Adopters of IFRS for Financial Reporting Purposes

Note: this sheet should be filled out if the applicant adopts IFRS for its financial reporting purpose as of January 1, 2013.

For applicants that adopt IFRS on January 1, 2013 for financial reporting purposes